FORM PTO-1595	07-28-	1999	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)			HEET	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	[
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	101101	754		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks: P	16856 IBOUIU IITO and	ched origina	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Susan K. Hoff Kazue Mitsuhashi Mikami Koichi Harada Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	MAP 1-26-99 - Yes & No		way Cor	ceiving party(ies) 中東社会の管理 「
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Assignment □	Merger	Street Addres	ss: 7575 78-2	Fulton Street East
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name		······································	
□ Other	·	City: Ada	l	State: ZIP:49355
Execution Date: April 12, April 30,	May 7, 1999	Additional name	(s) & address	(es) attached? □ Yes XX No
4. Application number(s) or patent number((s):			
If this document is being filed together w	vith a new application	n, the execution date	e of the app	olication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)		
29/103,571				
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗆 Yes 🏖 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Richard J. Schulte	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00			
Internal Address:	Enclosed			
				urged to deposit account
		G Additionize	eu to be cha	irged to deposit account
Street Address: 7575 Fulton Street East 78-2G		8. Deposit account number:		
City: Ada State: MI 07/27/1999 DMSUYEN 00000236 29103571	ZIP:49355	(Attach duplicate	e copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:581 40.00 DP	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. Richard J. Schulte Name of Person Signing Total nu	the foregoing inform	J. Achult Signature		July 92 1999 Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Susan K. Hoff, Kazue Mitsuhashi Mikami, and Koichi Harada** hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled **KETTLE**, executed by Assignors on the same date as this Assignment;

WHEREAS, **AMWAY CORPORATION**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 7575 Fulton Street East, Ada, Michigan 49355, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

The Assignors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention

and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal the date as indicated below.

Witness:	Inventor(s):	Date:
Lu Moren	Susan K. Hoff	May 7, 1999
Tilloren	Kazue Mitsuhashi Mikami	Spil 12, 1999
EFECA FIGITIC	K Hamada Koichi Harada	April 30, 1999